
Open Sectional
100% Silver Points

Non-Life Master Regional
NLMs - fewer than 750 Masterpoints

Gold and/or Red Points

Non-Life Master Regional
All Games Stratified

vDouble Sessions Offer Gold & Red 
Points

vSingle Sessions Offer Red Points

Friday & Saturday, August 15 & 16
10 AM & 3 PM

NLM Gold Rush Pairs 0–750 - 
Stratified
Single Session Pairs 0-750 - Stratified

Sunday, August 17 - 10 AM

Swiss Teams – 2 Sessions
Pizza will be served between sessions

Open Sectional & Non-Life Master Regional

Open Sectional
All Games Stratified

Thursday, August 14th at NOON

Unlimited MP Open Pairs
0-149 MP Pairs
0-499 MP Pairs

Thursday, August 14th at 5 PM

Swiss Teams – 8 is Enough
0-750 MP = 1 point
750-2000 MP = 2 points
2000 MP = 3 points

Friday & Saturday, August 15 & 16
10 AM & 3 PM

Two Session Open Pairs (Unlimited MP)
(single session entries permitted)

Sunday, August 17 – 10 AM

Swiss Teams – 2 Sessions
Pizza will be served between Sessions

RENO UNIT 473 SILVER STATE SLAM
In Collaboration with District 21

August 14th to 17th, 2025
Mathewson Bridge Center, Reno, NV

Sanction #2508323 Sanction #2508114



Director in Charge:  Lynn Yokel      2208
  Tournament & Partnership Chair:  Shannon Dressel. sjdressel@gmail.com
          775-229-0594

General Information:

PLEASE NOTE – THIS IS A CASHLESS EVENT

v Tournament Fees: $14.00 per session for current ACBL Members 
v                                  $18.00 per session for unpaid or non-members
v Credit or Debit Card Only
v Plenty of free on-site parking
v Snacks, coffee, tea & water provided. No restaurants on-site. Many near-by dining options
v Partnership assistance provided - Shannon Dressel sjdressel@gmail.com
Sampling of Nearby Area Hotels:

Name: Phone:

Come join us at our big, beautiful, bridge center! Earn 100% silver
points in our Open Sectional.

RENO SILVER STATE SLAM - AUG 14-17, 2025
 

Distance from MBC
Comfort Inn & Suites
Peppermill Resort Spa
Hyatt Place Reno Tahoe Airport 
Holiday Inn Express & Suites 
Atlantis Casino Resort
Grand Sierra Resort

775-682-4444
866-821-9996
775-826-2500
775-229-7070
775-825-4700
775-789-2000

1 mile
1 mile

1.2 mile
1.2 mile
1.5 mile
1.6 mile

mailto:sjdressel@gmail.com
mailto:sjdressel@gmail.com

