

RENO UNIT 473 SILVER STATE SLAM In Collaboration with District 21 August 14th to 17th, 2025 Mathewson Bridge Center, Reno, NV

# **Open Sectional & Non-Life Master Regional**

**Open Sectional** 

**100% Silver Points** 

Non-Life Master Regional

NLMs - fewer than 750 Masterpoints Gold and/or Red Points

# Open Sectional

All Games Stratified

### Thursday, August 14th at NOON

Unlimited MP Open Pairs 0-149 MP Pairs 0-499 MP Pairs

### Thursday, August 14th at 5 PM

Swiss Teams – 8 is Enough 0-750 MP = 1 point 750-2000 MP = 2 points 2000 MP = 3 points

### Friday & Saturday, August 15 & 16 10 AM & 3 PM

Two Session Open Pairs (Unlimited MP) (single session entries permitted)

### Sunday, August 17 – 10 AM

Swiss Teams – 2 Sessions Pizza will be served between Sessions Non-Life Master Regional All Games Stratified

Double Sessions Offer Gold & Red Points

Single Sessions Offer Red Points

## Friday & Saturday, August 15 & 16 10 AM & 3 PM

NLM Gold Rush Pairs 0–750 -Stratified Single Session Pairs 0-750 - Stratified

### Sunday, August 17 - 10 AM

Swiss Teams – 2 Sessions Pizza will be served between sessions

Sanction #2508323

# RENO SILVER STATE SLAM - AUG 14-17, 2025



# **Mathewson Bridge Center**

125 W. Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509 775-827-3867 www.renobridge.com



# *Come join us at our big, beautiful, bridge center! Earn 100% silver points in our Open Sectional.*

#### **General Information:**

\*

### PLEASE NOTE - THIS IS A CASHLESS EVENT

- ✤ Tournament Fees: \$14.00 per session for current ACBL Members
  - \$18.00 per session for unpaid or non-members
- Credit or Debit Card Only
- Plenty of free on-site parking
- Snacks, coffee, tea & water provided. No restaurants on-site. Many near-by dining options
- ✤ Partnership assistance provided Shannon Dressel <u>sjdressel@gmail.com</u>

### **Sampling of Nearby Area Hotels:**

Name:	Phone:	Distance from MBC
Comfort Inn & Suites	775-682-4444	1 mile
Peppermill Resort Spa	866-821-9996	1 mile
Hyatt Place Reno Tahoe Airport	775-826-2500	1.2 mile
Holiday Inn Express & Suites	775-229-7070	1.2 mile
Atlantis Casino Resort	775-825-4700	1.5 mile
Grand Sierra Resort	775-789-2000	1.6 mile

#### Director in Charge: Lynn Yokel Tournament & Partnership Chair: Shannon Dressel. <u>sidressel@gmail.com</u> 775-229-0594

